

FILED

MARCH 13, 2015

Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 32546-6-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

SIMEON J. JIM,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JOSEPH A BRUSIC
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	1
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION ONE</u>	2
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

In re Pers. Restraint of Glasmann, 175 Wn.2d 696,
286 P.3d 673 (2012) 6

State v. Buss, 76 Wn.App. 780, 887 P.2d 920 (1995) 10

State v. Calvin, 176 Wn.App. 1, 302 P.3d 509 (2013) 5

State v. Camarillo, 115 Wash.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990)..... 11

State v. Cheatam, 150 Wn.2d 626, 81 P.3d 830 (2003)..... 5

State v. Davis, 154 Wn.2d 291, 111 P.3d 844 (Wash. 2005) 14

State v. Frost, 160 Wn.2d 765, 161 P.3d 361 (2007)..... 4

State v. Grisby, 97 Wn.2d 493, 647 P.2d 6 (1982),
cert. denied, 459 U.S. 1211 (1983) 13

State v. Kirkman, 159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007)..... 3-4

State v. Kruger, 60 Wash. 542, 111 P.769 (Wash 1910) 10

State v. Lough, 125 Wn.2d 847, 889 P.2d 487 (1995) 13

State v. Monday, 171 Wn.2d 667, 257 P.3d 551 (2011)..... 13

State v. O’Hara, 167 Wn.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009)..... 3

State v. Scott, 110 Wn.2d 682, 757 P.2d 492 (1988)..... 3

State v. Thompson, 151 Wn.2d 793, 92 P.3d 228 (2004)..... 14

State v. Thorgerson, 172 Wn.2d 438, 258 P.3d 43 (2011) 5

State v. Watt, 160 Wn.2d 626, 160 P.3d 640 (2007) 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

PAGE

State v. Wicke, 91 Wn.2d 638, 591 P.2d 452 (1979) 2

State v. WWJ Corp., 138 Wn.2d 595, 980 P.2d 1257 (1999)..... 3

State v. York, 50 Wn.App. 446, 749 P.2d 683 (1987)..... 12-13

Rules

RAP 2.5 2

RAP 2.5(a) 3

RAP 2.5(a)(3) 3

RAP 10.3(b) 1
